investments in Fixed Deposits are at fixed interest rates.

Below is the sensitivity of profit or loss and equity changes in interest rates:

` in Lakh
Particulars Movement

in Rate
As at

March 31, 2020
As at

March 31, 2019
Interest rates  +0.50%  (7)  (23)
Interest rates  (0.50%)  7  23

			   * Holding all other variables constant

	 c	 Price Risk
		  (a)	 Exposure

	� The Group’s exposure to price risk arises from investments in equity and mutual fund held by the Group and classified
in the balance sheet as fair value through OCI and at fair value through profit or loss respectively, to manage its price
risk arising from investments in equity securities and mutual fund, the Group diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of
the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Group.

		  (b)	 Sensitivity- Mutual Fund [*]

	� The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the index on the Group’s equity and profit and
loss for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the price of the instrument has increased by 2% or
decreased by 2% with all other variables held constant.

` in Lakh
Particulars Movement

in Rate
As at

March 31, 2020
As at

March 31, 2019
Mutual Funds [Quoted]
Increase 2%  +2%  221  92
Decrease 2%  -2%  (221)  (92)

				   [*] Holding all other variables constant.

Note 44: Capital management:
The Group’ s capital management objectives are

	 -	 to ensure the Group’s ability to continue as a going concern

	 -	 to provide an adequate return to shareholders

	 -	 maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

Management assesses the Group’s capital requirements in order to maintain an efficient overall financing structure while avoiding excessive
leverage. This takes into account the subordination levels of the Group’s various classes of debt. The Group manages the capital structure